# OP \$340.00 4079565

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Icon Outdoors, LLC		03/09/2015	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Icon Outdoors, LLC	
Street Address:	3451 Ellicott Center Drive	
City:	Ellicott City	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21043	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4079565	LADY DRAKE
Registration Number:	4313228	WATERFOWLER 365
Registration Number:	2910816	MCALISTER
Registration Number:	3802132	DURA-LITE
Registration Number:	3149234	OL' TOM
Registration Number:	3221135	RUTWEAR
Registration Number:	3172892	TIME & MOTION
Registration Number:	3172891	DOUBLE BEARDED
Registration Number:	3114629	EST EARLY SEASON TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3085866	EST EARLY SEASON TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2868659	
Registration Number:	2831526	MCALISTER
Registration Number:	2889658	DRAKE WATERFOWL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2163634677

**Email:** dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0208

900662879

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48018-23

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Duncan Poirier

SIGNATURE: /Duncan Poirier/

DATE SIGNED: 12/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=conversion#page1.tif source=conversion#page2.tif source=conversion#page3.tif source=conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0209

## ARTICLES OF CONVERSION FROM A MARYLAND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A MISSISSIPPI LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 4A-1103 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 4A-1103 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Maryland (the "Act"), Icon Outdoors, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Maryland Company"), hereby executes these Articles of Conversion (the "Articles") for the purpose of converting the Maryland Company to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Mississippi (the "Mississippi Company") and, in connection therewith, certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Maryland Company is Icon Outdoors, LLC and the date of filing of the original articles of organization with the Maryland Department of Assessment and Taxation is April 6, 2006.
- 2. The name and place of organization of the Mississippi Company to which the Maryland Company will be converted is:

Name

Place of Organization

Icon Outdoors, LLC

Mississippi

3. The principal office of the Mississippi Company and the name and address of the registered agent of the Mississippi Company in Mississippi are:

Principal Address

Name and Address of Registered Agent

7282 Maygan Drive, Olive Branch, Mississippi 38654

C T Corporation System 645 Lakeland Drive East Dr., Ste. 101 Flowood, MS 39232

- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Subtitle 11 of the Act.
- 5. The manner and basis of converting or exchanging the membership interests of the Maryland Company into membership interests of the Mississippi Company is as follows:
  - 100% of the membership interests of the Maryland Company issued and outstanding immediately prior to the conversion will be converted into a 100% membership interest in the Mississippi Company.
- 6. This Certificate becomes effective March 9, 2015, at 10:00 acres Transferr Printee Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation.
- 7: The name and address of the registered agent for Icon Outdoors LLC is in The registered agent of Icon Outdoors, LLC in Maryland is The Corporation The Corporation Trust Incorporated, 351 West Camden Street, Baltimore, MD 21201.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0210

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles on the  $\frac{9}{1}$  day of March, 2015.

ICON OUTDOORS, LLC

Name: Bobby L. Windham

Title: Authorized Person

STATE OF Mississipping

COUNTY OF Desoto &

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this  $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} day$  of  $M_{\text{and}}$ , 2015, by Bobby L. Windham, in his capacity as an Authorized Person on behalf of Icon Outdoors, LLC.

Notary Public

Seal:

ID = 64800
NGELA MICHELLE BAKER
Commission Expires
Nov. 18, 2018

Signature Page to Articles of Conversion of Icon Outdoors, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0211



351 West Camden Street Baltimore, MD 21201

410 539 2837 tel 410 332 1178 fax www.ctcorporation.com

The Corporation Trust Incorporated hereby consents to act as resident agent in Maryland for the entity named in the attached document.

The Corporation Trust Incorporated

Butterful Asst Stephanie Butterfield, Asst. Secretary

> CUST ID:0003217541 WORK ORDER:0004434121 DATE:03-09-2015 01:54 PM AMT. PAID:\$525.00

> > **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0212

**RECORDED: 12/15/2021**